--------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------   --------
Income (loss) from continuing
  operations.....  $(15,134)   $(3,191)   $(4,907)   $ 6,373   $(16,859)   $(30,595)   $(47,454)
   ========   =======   =======   =======   ========   ========   ========

Earnings (loss) per share from
  continuing operations -- basic
  and diluted.....  $  (0.37)   $  (1.01)
   ========   ========

Weighted average shares used in
  computing per share amounts --
  basic and diluted.....   41,308   5,661   46,969
   ========   ========   ========

   See the accompanying notes on page 29.

   26

   ALLIANCE DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999
   -------------------------------------------------------
   PRO
   ADSC   SPS(1)   SUBTOTAL   ADJUSTMENTS   FORMA
   --------   --------   --------   -----------   --------

Total revenue.....  $583,082   $24,322   $607,404   $   --   $607,404
Cost of operations.....   456,908   20,128   477,036   --   477,036
General and administrative.....   45,919   --   45,919   --   45,919
Depreciation and other amortization.....   16,183   --   16,183   --   16,183
Amortization of purchased intangibles.....   61,617   --   61,617   5,929 (2)   67,546
   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
  Total operating expenses.....   580,627   20,128   600,755   5,929   606,684
   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Operating income (loss).....   2,455   4,194   6,649   (5,929)   720
Interest expense.....   42,785   --   42,785   --   42,785
Income tax (benefit) expense.....   (6,538)   1,543   (4,995)   (2,515 )(4)   (7,510)
   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Income (loss) from continuing operations.....  $(33,792)  $ 2,651   $(31,141)   $(3,414)   $(34,555)
   ========   =======   ========   =======   ========

Earnings (loss) per share from continuing
  operations--basic and diluted.....  $  (0.78)   $  (0.88)
   ========   ========

Weighted average shares used in computing per
  share amounts--basic and diluted.....   47,498   47,498
   ========   ========

   See the accompanying notes on page 29.

   27

   ALLIANCE DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1999
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1999
   -------------------------------------------------------
   PRO
   ADSC   SPS(1)   SUBTOTAL   ADJUSTMENTS   FORMA
   --------   --------   --------   -----------   --------

Total revenue.....  $428,216   $24,322   $452,538   $   --   $452,538
Cost of operations.....   332,480   20,128   352,608   --   352,608
General and administrative expenses.....   32,042   --   32,042   --   32,042
Depreciation and other amortization.....   10,219   --   10,219   --   10,219
Amortization of purchased intangibles.....   44,777   --   44,777   5,929 (2)   50,706
   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
  Total operating expenses.....   419,518   20,128   439,646   5,929   445,575
   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Operating income (loss).....   8,698   4,194   12,892   (5,929)   6,963
Interest expense.....   33,018   --   33,018   --   33,018
Income tax expense (benefit).....   (899)   1,543   644   (2,515 )(4)   (1,871)
   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Income (loss) from continuing operations.....  $(23,421)  $ 2,651   $(20,770)   $(3,414)   $(24,184)
   ========   =======   ========   =======   ========

Earnings (loss) per share from continuing
  operations--basic and diluted.....  $  (0.61)   $  (0.62)
   ========   ========

Weighted average shares used in computing per
  share amounts--basic and diluted.....   47,491   47,491
   ========   ========